Appendix 2

Local Transport Plan 3 changes Summary

PAGE	SECTION	SUMMARY
Forward		To be rewritten.
Page 7	Executive Summary	Slightly updated.
Page 10	Introduction	First part updated.
Page 11	Vision and Objectives	Removed already in Executive
		Summary, this is a repeat.
•	Diagram 1	Removed 'ovals' with words in the Strategy part.
		In the Implementation section 'MoveEasy' replaced with 'Ideas in Motion'.
Dogo 16	Charter 0	Policy Privare complete rewrite to
Page 16 – 21	Chapter 2	Policy Drivers – complete rewrite to reflect current Government Policy. This has updates on the National Picture (which at the time of first writing the LTP3 was still being developed by Central Government). The Local Picture has been updated to better reflect SELEP and the Area Action Plans.
Page 23	Chapter 3	Rewrite of section titled 'Reduce inequalities in health and wellbeing and for a more accessible Borough'. Takes into account The Southend Health and Wellbeing Strategy.
•	Diagram 3	Updated to reflect current strategy.
Page 28	Chapter 4	'Thames Gateway South Essex' (TGSE) section updated, to show current strategy.
•	Map 4	Removed out of date and not required.
	Chapter 5	Map 5 removed.
Page 33	Diagram 4	Slight update to take into account current traffic flows.
Page 35		Under Key Challenges the word 'sert' has been replaced with 'an improved bus network'.
Page 36	ALL KEYS FACTS BEFORE ALL POLICIES HAVE BEEN REMOVED DUE TO THE WAY THEY CHANGE EVERY YEAR Policy 1	2 nd bullet point the word 'sert' has been
raye so	i olicy i	2 Dullet Pollit the word self has been

		replaced with 'an improved bus network'.
Page 37	Under Congestion Modelling	The paragraph has been rewritten to reflect current policy.
Page 38	Policy 2	4 th bullet point the word 'MoveEasy' has been replaced with 'Ideas in Motion'.
Page 40		The table has been updated, to reflect current costs.
Page 42	Boosting Advanced Passenger Transport Systems (BAPTS)	This has been removed – project is now finished.
Page 42	Policy 3	1 st bullet point motorbikes have been added. A minor rewrite of words underneath.
Page 44	Policy 5	Words referencing 'sert' removed.
Page 45	Policy 6	Word 'sert' has been replaced with 'an improved bus network'.
Page 45	Policy 7	Words underneath have been updated.
	Chapter 6	
Page 49	Key Achievements and Challenges	Slight update of words, due to the Nottingham Declaration being superseded by Climate Local.
Page 50	Addressing Climate Change	Section updated and rewritten although Policies 10 and 11 do not change. This takes into account the recent changes that are expected of Local Authority's, and there is a new section on the Low Carbon Strategy.
	Chapter 7	
Page 64	Chapter 7	In this whole section just a couple of very minor change of words', due to the end of the SaMERU project.
	Chapter 8	
Page 67	Introduction section	Very minor change, reference to Community Plan removed.
Page 68	Policy 19	Last bullet point word 'sert' has been replaced with 'an improved bus network'. Last paragraph the word 'MoveEasy' has been replaced with 'Ideas in Motion'.
Page 69	Policy 20	The words Primary Care Trusts (PCTs) removed in 2 nd bullet point.
Page 69	Policy 21	1 st Bullet point removed.
•	Map 9	Removed out of date and will change yearly.
Page 72	Policy 23	Paragraph referencing the Disability Discrimination Act (DDA), replaced with

		the Equality Act 2010. (Slight rewrite due to the end of the European Project Mediate)
	Chapter 9	
Page 73 - 76	Introduction section	Complete rewrite of this chapter until the A127 Corridor Study. This updates sections on the SCAAP, JAAP and Development Management DPD to reflect current Council Policy on them.
Page 76	A127 Corridor Study	Slight rewrite takes into account air quality and reference to looking at improving queue times as part of the future junction improvements.
	Chapter 10	
Page 80	Implementation Plan	Rewrite of the Funding and delivery paragraphs. This has been updated to reflect the proposed spending profile for the next 6 years of the plan as per central government.
•	Diagram 6	Dates at the bottom updated to reflect the 6 year period.
Page 82	Programme Organisation, Leadership and Structure	Reference to 'IMPREST' removed, this system is no longer used
	Chapter 11	
Page 85	Measuring Progress	Rewritten and updated at the time of the LTP3 being written in 2010/11 central Government was still undecided how it would want this information collected.